controlled by a dust collector, identified as DUC082, with a maximum capacity of 12.5 
lb/hr of blast media. [326 IAC 6.5-1-2] (Branch #1) 

(y) A petroleum fuel other than gasoline dispensing facility, having a storage tank capacity 

less than or equal to ten thousand five hundred (10,500) gallons, and dispensing three 
thousand five hundred (3,500) gallons per day or less. (Branch #1) 

(z) Activities associated with emergencies, including emergency diesel generators not 

exceeding one thousand six hundred (1,600) horsepower.  

(1) One (1) emergency diesel generator, constructed in 2012, identified as UPS027, 
with a maximum heat output of 227 horsepower. [326 IAC 6.5-1-2] (Branch #1)  

Under NSPS, Subpart IIII, this unit is considered to be an affected facility.

[...]

(s) One (1) degreasing unit AJA Lift, approved in 2014 for construction, identified as ADJ015, with 

a maximum usage of 110 gallons per year. [326 IAC 8-3-2] 
[326 IAC 8-3-8] (Branch #53) 

(z) Activities associated with emergencies, including emergency diesel generators not exceeding 

one thousand six hundred (1,600) horsepower.  

(1) One (1) emergency diesel generator, constructed in 2012, identified as UPS027, with a 
maximum heat output of 227 horsepower. [326 IAC 6.5-1-2] (Branch #1)  

Under NSPS, Subpart IIII, this unit is considered to be an affected facility.

[...]

SECTION E.1 NEW SOURCE PERFORMANCE STANDARDS FOR STATIONARY COMPRESSION 
IGNITION INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINES [40 CFR 60, Subpart IIII] 

Emissions Unit Description:  

(z) Activities associated with emergencies, including emergency diesel generators not exceeding 

one thousand six hundred (1,600) horsepower.  

(1) One (1) emergency diesel generator, constructed in 2012, identified as UPS027, with a 
maximum heat output of 227 horsepower. [326 IAC 6.5-1-2] (Branch #1)  

Under NSPS, Subpart IIII, this unit is considered to be an affected facility.